ITEM NO.48

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 2985/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2012 in SCA No.4559/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

U.O.I. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. PROTEINS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv. Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv. Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandey, Adv. Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.

Mr. S. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv. Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv. Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv. Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let this Special Leave Petition be tagged with Special Leave Petition (Civil)...../2013 [CC No. 5510 of 2013 titled "Union of India & Ors. Vs. Cargill India Pvt. Ltd."

(Rajesh Dham)

| (Renu Diwan)

|Court Master

| |Court Master