SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 5510/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2012 in SCA No.1051/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CARGILL INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2013 [CC NO. 2985 of 2013]

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C).../2013 [CC NO. 5883 of 2013]

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nizam Pasha, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Sinha, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr. G.L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

S.L.P.(Civil)/2013 [CC 5510/2013]

In light of the order dated March 18, 2013 and pursuant to further order dated July 5, 2013, an affidavit has been filed on behalf of the petitioners setting out the reasons for not challenging the judgment of the Calcutta High Court in the case of Gokul Refoils & Solvents Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Union of India and others.

The matter requires consideration.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

S.L.P.(C).../2013 [CC NO. 2985 of 2013]

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

Leave granted.
S.L.P.(C).../2013 [CC NO. 5883 of 2013]
Delay condoned.

| |(Renu Diwan)

| | Court Master