SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22328/2014

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANPUR EDIBLES PVT LTD Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. Mr Abhishek, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.P.Kamran, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent is at liberty to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

As suggested by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent that one connected matter is likely to appear before the Registrar's Court on 9.2.2015, registry to verify and list the instant matter with C.A.No.7454/2013 on 9.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar