## **SECTION-III**

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL No. 6901 OF 2015

Union of India & Others

.....Appellant(s)

-Versus-

M/s. Gujarat Spices &

Oilseeds Growers Cooperative Union Ltd.

....Respondent(s)

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Office Report was listed before Hon'ble Court on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2016, when the following orders were passed:

"The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days.

List again on 13.5.2016."

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has not filed Statement of Case so far.

Appeal is ready for hearing as per Amended Supreme Court Rules.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 11th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate, Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c5