## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 181261/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32814/2018

M/S ARANI AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS VISAKHAPATNAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Khanna, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 27.8.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG